: GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
‘ MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2054
(To be answered on the 5¢ May 2016)

MAKE IN INDIA CAMPAIGN IN DOMESTIC FLIGHTS

2054. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
BIGRCEIGGE ! be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) proposes to
promote national, regional or local newspapers and magazmes in all domestic
flights to boost domestlc production and promote Make in India campaign;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c¢) if not, the capac:ty in which the Government is promoting the Make in
India campaign in all domestic fhghts,

(d) whether the Government gives or proposes to give any mcentlves
tocommercial airlines for promoting this campaign; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
o1 fatToteT 3irerr 31 w1 aioft (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

() and (b): So far as proposal of promotion to National, regional or local
newspapers and magazines in all domestic flights is concerned, it is the
prerogative of airlines to provide such complementary services. The scheduled
domestic airlines, working on low cost operating model, do not provide any
complementary newspaper or magazine during flight. Carriage of newspapers
and magazines for all passengers may have commercial concerns of airlines.

(¢) & (d) As regards promotion of make in India campaign is concerned,
DGCA, in a routine and continued manner, has been reviewing and
Slmpllfylllg working procedures and applicable regulations without
compromising the safety aspects.

(e): Does not arise.
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